

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 304/2021
CrIM No. 909/2021

Sanjeev Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report in terms of order dated 01.08.2022 be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

List on 08.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
09.12.2022
Renu