

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 304/2021

Sanjeev Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Status report be filed in FIR No. 135/2021 of Police Station, Satwari positively by the next date of hearing.
2. Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that he does not want to respond.
3. List on 14.07.2023.
4. Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
19.04.2023  
*Neha*