

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 304/2021

Sanjeev Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv. for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

19.12.2025

None for the petitioner.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner,
matter is adjourned.

List on **06.02.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
19.12.2025
Nikhil