

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.304/2021

Sanjeev Singh

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

- 01.** I.O. along with CD file is present.
- 02.** Petitioner is continuously absent today on 2nd consecutive date of hearing which indicates that he is not interested in further prosecution of the matter. Hence, present petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected application(s).
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2026
Eva